11-	09-2005	

· · · ·

EV301027334US B-4996DIV 622969-4

	orm PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	1031 <u>16</u> 1	_	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
İ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receivin	g parties:			
	(1) Masakazu MATSUMOTO (2) Masahiro TAGUCHI		Name: <u>Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd.</u>					
	(3) Kazuhiro SHIMONO		Street Address: <u>6-53, Motomachi 1-chome, Higashi</u> <u>Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan</u>					
Ś	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YE	s [x] NO	City: State: Zip:Country: <u>JAPAN</u>					
\overline{m}			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO					
0	3. Nature of conveyance:				9			
	[X] Assignment [] Merger				0.5.1 2442			
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Na	ame			1/2(
	[] Other				₩			
	Execution Date: February 26, 2003							
	4. Application number(s) or patent numb							
	If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the	execution date	of the application is: _	<u>February 26, 2003</u>			
	A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO							
			6. Total numb	per of application and patents	involved: [1]			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		7. Total fe d: [X] En	e 937 CFR 3.41) closed	\$40.00			
	Robert Popa Name: <u>LADAS & PARRY</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulev</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> Z	ard, #2100 Zip: <u>90036</u>	[X] Aut	tional fees which ma horized to be charg _12-0415	ay be required are led to deposit account			
			8. Deposi	it account number:				
			(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account)			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of the statement of the sta								
	attached copy is a true copy of the origi			>				
	Robert PopaControl ControlOctober 31, 2005Name of Person SigningSignatureDateReg. No. 43,010SignatureDate							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.							
,	Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, IN	NC., Washington, D.C. 2	20037					
11/08/	/2005 ECOOPER 00000109 11264426							
01 FC:	18021 40.00 DP							

PATENT REEL: 017187 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

MATSUMOTO, Masakazu residing sc/o Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd., 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome, Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan

residing at c/o Nikken Kosakusho TAGUCHI, Masahiro Works Ltd., 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome, Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan

SHIMONO, Kazuhiro residing at c/o Nikken Kosakushe Werks-Ltd., 6-53, Motomachi 1-chome, Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan

Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd. sell and assign to

Japan a corporation of having its principal place of business at6-53, Motomchi 1-chome Higashi Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

TOOL HOLDER

Invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed. concurrently herewith and corresponding to

Japanese Application Nos. 2002-73809 and

Japanese Application Nos. 2002-73809 and Japanese Application No. 2002-114147 and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed	and ex	ecuted	at	Higashi	Osaka-s	shi,	Japan	4	6-
on Februs					Invento	c/0	SUMOTO Nikker Works	Masak Masak Ltd.	usho
		Mamma	-l	· Jaco		Hìqa	ashi O:	omachi saka-sh Japan	1-chome
Witness	D .	Momma	May-	signow.	me				
Witness	<u>M.</u>	Momma/	Miten	ahr no	ma				
Subscribed			at	Higashi	52.	OFTA	GUCHI,	Masahi en Kosa	ro
	,	J			Addres	ss	Work	s Ltd.	
			-0	1		Hi	gashi.	Osaka-s	<u>hi</u>
Witness	s.	Momma	Shine	chiluran.	ria	0s	aka-fu	, Japar)
Witness		Momma	~ /	naki M	game.			•	
Subscribed	t and e	xecuted	at	Higash	i Osaka		$-\lambda$	26-3	
on <u>Fel</u>	krnar	426.	2003		Inven			Kazuhi en Kosa	
		Ū			Addre	SS	Work	s Ltd.	
				(\cdot)				Osaka-s	i •1-chome
Witness	s.	Momma	Sh	iochi fu	ouma	Os	aka-fu	, Japar	r
Witness	М.	Momma	mit	Engles Mr.	onna.				

PATENT REEL: 017187 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 10/31/2005